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Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. MG ZR. Record: 153.45, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

145 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 BARC / NSCC 171.07 167.64 162.16 162.16 1 86

Class: 1B - Road-going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: James Kerr. Peugeot 205. Record: 130.11, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

134 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC / LMC 142.15 140.75 137.99 137.99 1 24

737 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 LDMC 149.52 145.21 141.33 141.33 2 37

136 James Kerr Peugeot 205 GTi 1927 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

151.04 148.14 141.54 141.54 3 39

131 Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390T GPMC N 158.76 151.95 143.48 143.48 4 43

137 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 LDMC N 155.32 151.28 148.75 148.75 5 54

133 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397 
T

LDMC / LMC 156.18 152.92 148.87 148.87 6 56

132 Dom Wilson Renault Clio Sport 182 1998 LDMC N 157.37 150.78 DNF 150.78 7 63

135 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1998 LDMC N 160.66 155.42 153.39 153.39 8 72

Class: 1C - Road-going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alan Sawyer. Subaru Imprezza. Record: 130.97, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

128 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994 
T

LDMC / HSA / 
LMC

148.24 184.38 139.92 139.92 1 32

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

Nat B  -  Anglesey, National Circuit    -   Saturday, October 1st, 2016    -          Course Length: 3639 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results Report

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 1D - Road-going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 127.93, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

123 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

148.47 144.03 133.21 133.21 1 16

124 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/CMSCC 
/ LMC

154.47 148.39 139.69 139.69 2 30

120 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1800 LDMC N 169.43 155.58 148.27 148.27 3 53

121 Rob Brown-Kenna Lotus Elan 1558 LDMC N 168.65 162.49 150.65 150.65 4 61

125 David Brown Mazda MX5 Mk2 1840 LMC N 195.73 182.00 161.35 161.35 5 85

725 Peter Brown Mazda MX5 Mk2 1840 LMC 182.11 169.88 163.09 163.09 6 87

Class: 1E - Road-going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Darren Jones. Porsche Cayman S. Record: 134.49, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

117 Darren Jones Porsche Cayman 3400 LDMC 170.27 152.90 139.87 139.87 1 31

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chasis contstruction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Paul Bond. Lotus Elise. Record: 134.96, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

112 Stephen Morrison Lotus Elise S1 1796 NSCC 152.68 145.72 140.98 140.98 1 35

111 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S 1794 LDMC N 164.03 153.48 149.21 149.21 2 58

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 112.82, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

105 Andrew Taylor Caterham Superlight 1600 LDMC / HMC 157.96 145.78 138.78 138.78 1 26

106 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1660 LDMC / BARC 169.73 166.31 141.27 141.27 2 36

107 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC / BARC 151.48 144.43 143.15 143.15 3 41

108 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 BARC / HMC 166.19 161.47 151.23 151.23 4 64

708 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 BARC / LMC /  
HMC

 L DNF 168.36 156.36 156.36 5 78

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Hoyle. Westfield SEiW. Record: 109.86, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

101 Maurici Revilla Westfield SEIW 1998 WSCC 147.93 149.73 128.95 128.95 1 5

701 Adam Read Westfield SEIW 2000 WSCC 144.84 138.39 130.56 130.56 2 8

95 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 LDMC / LMC 145.66 140.38 132.91 132.91 3 15

102 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 2000 WSCC N 155.14 145.65 137.33 137.33 4 22

97 Stephen Everall Westfield SEIW 1998 LDMC / WSCC 156.18 147.18 140.07 140.07 5 33

96 David Richings Westfield SEIW 1800 WSCC N 157.94 150.16 142.53 142.53 6 40

702 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 2000 Auto66 / 
CMSCC / 
WSCC

N 160.10 159.07 147.41 147.41 7 50

100 Mike West Westfield SEIW 1998 WSCC N 167.82 159.43 150.27 150.27 8 60

98 John Williams Westfield 1800 SEIW 1800 WSCC N 171.48 162.11 152.43 152.43 9 67

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

90 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500 
S

LDMC / LMC 155.03 200.89 200.89 N/R 1 92

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 155.56, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

60 David Williams Darrian T9 1275 LMC / HDLCC 178.65 160.38 DNF 160.38 1 83

787 Debbie Cooper Toyota VTZ 998 LDMC 166.99 165.02 163.10 163.10 2 88

86 Colin Duncalf Mini Cooper 1275 LDMC / LMC 174.94 170.76 167.05 167.05 3 89

87 Daryl Bentley Toyota VTZ 998 LDMC N 191.72 170.92 167.61 167.61 4 90

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andy Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 122.46, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

81 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 1600 LDMC / LMC 144.25 137.92 132.32 132.32 1 13

83 David Reade VW Golf 1900 LMC 164.81 163.62 135.76 135.76 2 19

82 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950 LDMC / LMC 152.35 146.65 139.35 139.35 3 27

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

77 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800 
T

LDMC 134.40 126.85 126.52 126.52 N/R 1 3

78 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2100 
T

LDMC 192.33 144.45 139.43 139.43 2 28

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Welton. TVR Tasmin. Record: 134.93, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

74 David Welton TVR Tasmin 4996 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

163.64 162.87 148.81 148.81 1 55

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

69 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 HSA / WSCC 155.94 167.09 138.24 138.24 N/R 1 25

70 Ian Davenport Westfield SE 1700 WSCC 155.16 148.54 141.48 141.48 2 38

71 Mark  Bishop Westfield SE 1600 WSCC 164.74 160.12 146.96 146.96 3 49

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 107.94, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

58 Barny Francis Westfield SEIW Redtop 2000 WSCC N 150.37 142.75 124.77 124.77 1 2

765 Garry Bunn Westfield SEI Type R SC 2000 
S

WSCC 162.24 135.13 129.82 129.82 2 7

59 David Cleaver Westfield SEIW 2450 LDMC 144.75 138.52 132.07 132.07 3 12

65 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2000 
S

WSCC 144.25 139.65 135.97 135.97 4 20

62 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEI 2200 HDLCC 145.06 137.94 136.50 136.50 5 21

61 Simon Broadbridge Westfield SE 1796 WSCC N 165.84 163.74 146.83 146.83 6 48

64 Richard Kerr Westfield Playskool S/tec 2000 
S

LDMC / WSCC 160.93 148.95 148.95 7 57

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 108.89, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

55 Tim Nunn Westfield Plays-Kool Blade 998 LDMC / WSCC 144.86 129.80 129.80 1 6

54 Matt Turner Westfield Mega R1 998 LDMC / NSCC 
/ WSCC

141.53 131.97 131.97 2 11

53 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC 140.27 133.86 132.34 132.34 3 14

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 4B - Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Stephen Davies. Lotus 340R. Record: 124.35, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

47 Robert Tonge Radical SR8 2700 LMC 132.70 126.40 123.44 123.44 N/R 1 1

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Eve Whitehead. RBS 8B. Record: 114.32, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

41 Mark Anson OMS 2000M 1098 LDMC / WSCC 148.64 138.70 133.56 133.56 1 17

744 Steve Carter Jedi Mk1 1000 LDMC / BARC 176.56 134.61 134.61 2 18

43 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4 598 LDMC / LMC N 139.56 139.56 3 29

44 Ed Carter Jedi Mk1 1000 LDMC 183.85 140.89 140.89 4 34

Class: 5B - Racing Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 120.48, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

37 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC 147.43 142.80 137.89 137.89 1 23

36 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC / LMC 149.77 146.19 150.30 146.19 2 47

38 Paul Morcom Swift SC93F 1600 WSCC 160.19 160.27 152.42 152.42 3 66

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

31 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 
T

LMC 150.02 132.43 126.71 126.71 N/R 1 4

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 - Class 1 -- Holder: Robert Jacobs. Caterham 7. Record: 130.06, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

518 Richard Abraham Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC 152.00 150.86 146.09 146.09 1 46

520 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1595 L7C 154.87 154.34 153.84 153.84 2 74

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC 160.57 155.29 154.11 154.11 3 76

511 Andrew Mckay Caterham Roadsport 1600 L7C 164.67 164.41 155.90 155.90 4 77

513 John Clarke Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC 161.46 159.18 163.51 159.18 5 81

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: L2 - Lotus 7 - Class 2 -- Holder: Andrew Willoughby. Caterham 7. Record: 127.46, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

635 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 L7C 170.33 158.43 153.13 153.13 1 71

535 Matthew Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 L7C N 163.16 157.18 153.68 153.68 2 73

536 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C 154.25 154.01 154.45 154.01 3 75

532 John Bransfield Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C 159.19 156.96 156.91 156.91 4 79

534 Roger Legg Caterham 7 1598 L7C 168.63 161.98 159.76 159.76 5 82

527 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C N 168.11 161.00 160.94 160.94 6 84

529 Andy Brown Caterham Supersprint 1700 L7C N 180.53 174.57 169.73 169.73 7 91

Class: L3 - Lotus 7 - Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 119.55, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

552 Grahame Wardall Caterham Seven 1585 L7C 149.39 160.77 144.25 144.25 1 44

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 L7C 159.88 147.95 145.08 145.08 2 45

553 Tony Smith Caterham 7 150SV 1600 L7C N 157.14 163.20 149.82 149.82 3 59

548 Howard Russell Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C N 172.82 157.57 151.27 151.27 4 65

556 Malcolm Hickey Caterham 7 1800 L7C 166.79 152.56 152.56 5 68

557 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 1598 L7C 156.30 152.61 161.93 152.61 6 69

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 - Class 4 -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 119.9, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

567 Jeremy Davies Caterham R300 1999 L7C 159.38 156.37 148.03 148.03 1 52

570 Michael Sankey Caterham Superlight 1800 L7C 155.47 154.01 150.67 150.67 2 62

569 Jon Davies Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C N 156.97 152.83 162.67 152.83 3 70

669 Charlotte Johnston Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C N L 204.49 187.42 157.17 157.17 4 80

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 - Class 6 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight 1999 L7C 167.29 141.54 131.47 131.47 N/R 1 10

587 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 L7C 159.79 145.03 143.23 143.23 2 42

690 Gillian Elwell Caterham 7 1999 L7C  L 186.44 154.08 147.67 147.67 3 51

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 - Class 7 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

598 Simon Rogers Caterham Hayabusa 1396 L7C 137.23 133.98 130.60 130.60 N/R 1 9

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: SA - Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. MG ZR. Record: 153.45, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

145 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1298 BARC / NSCC NSCC Speed 162.16 1 86

Class: 1B - Road-going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: James Kerr. Peugeot 205. Record: 130.11, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

134 Keith Minshull Peugeot 306 Rallye 1998 LDMC / LMC LSS / LMC Speed 137.99 1 24

737 Paul Henderson Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 LDMC 141.33 2 37

136 James Kerr Peugeot 205 GTi 1927 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LNSC / LMC Speed 141.54 3 39

131 Nigel Trundle VW Scirocco 1390T GPMC ANWCC N 143.48 4 43

137 Duncan Burrow Peugeot 306 GTi6 1998 LDMC LSS N 148.75 5 54

133 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397 T LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMC Speed 148.87 6 56

132 Dom Wilson Renault Clio Sport 182 1998 LDMC LSS / ANWCC N 150.78 7 63

135 Thomas Bourn Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS N 153.39 8 72

Class: 1C - Road-going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Alan Sawyer. Subaru Imprezza. Record: 130.97, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

128 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994 T LDMC / HSA / 
LMC

LNSC / LMC Speed 139.92 1 32

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

Nat B  -  Anglesey, National Circuit    -   Saturday, October 1st, 2016    -          Course Length: 3639 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 1D - Road-going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Honda S2000. Record: 127.93, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

123 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LNSC / LMC Speed 133.21 1 16

124 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC/CMSCC 
/ LMC

LNSC / LMC Speed 139.69 2 30

120 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy 1800 LDMC LNSC N 148.27 3 53

121 Rob Brown-Kenna Lotus Elan 1558 LDMC N 150.65 4 61

125 David Brown Mazda MX5 Mk2 1840 LMC LMC Speed N 161.35 5 85

725 Peter Brown Mazda MX5 Mk2 1840 LMC LMC Speed 163.09 6 87

Class: 1E - Road-going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Darren Jones. Porsche Cayman S. Record: 134.49, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

117 Darren Jones Porsche Cayman 3400 LDMC LSS 139.87 1 31

Class: 1G - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chasis contstruction cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Paul Bond. Lotus Elise. Record: 134.96, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

112 Stephen Morrison Lotus Elise S1 1796 NSCC NSCC Speed 140.98 1 35

111 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S 1794 LDMC LNSC N 149.21 2 58

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 112.82, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

105 Andrew Taylor Caterham Superlight 1600 LDMC / HMC LNSC 138.78 1 26

106 Leon Franks Sylva Striker 1660 LDMC / BARC LNSC 141.27 2 36

107 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC / BARC LSS 143.15 3 41

108 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 BARC / HMC 151.23 4 64

708 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1660 BARC / LMC /  
HMC

LMC Speed / ANWCC  L 156.36 5 78

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Hoyle. Westfield SEiW. Record: 109.86, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

101 Maurici Revilla Westfield SEIW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed 128.95 1 5

701 Adam Read Westfield SEIW 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed 130.56 2 8

95 Nigel Fox Caterham Seven 1988 LDMC / LMC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC Speed 132.91 3 15

102 Steven Carpenter Westfield SEIW 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed N 137.33 4 22

97 Stephen Everall Westfield SEIW 1998 LDMC / WSCC LSS 140.07 5 33

96 David Richings Westfield SEIW 1800 WSCC WSCC Speed N 142.53 6 40

702 Rosalyn Kennett Westfield SEIW 2000 Auto66 / 
CMSCC / 
WSCC

WSCC Speed N 147.41 7 50

100 Mike West Westfield SEIW 1998 WSCC WSCC Speed N 150.27 8 60

98 John Williams Westfield 1800 SEIW 1800 WSCC N 152.43 9 67

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

90 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500 S LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMC Speed 200.89 N/R 1 92

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Debbie Cooper. Toyota VITZ. Record: 155.56, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

60 David Williams Darrian T9 1275 LMC / HDLCC 160.38 1 83

787 Debbie Cooper Toyota VTZ 998 LDMC LSS 163.10 2 88

86 Colin Duncalf Mini Cooper 1275 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMC Speed 167.05 3 89

87 Daryl Bentley Toyota VTZ 998 LDMC LSS N 167.61 4 90

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andy Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 122.46, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

81 Andrew Larton Peugeot 106 1600 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMC Speed 132.32 1 13

83 David Reade VW Golf 1900 LMC LMC Speed 135.76 2 19

82 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950 LDMC / LMC LNSC / ANWCC / LMC Speed 139.35 3 27

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

77 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800 T LDMC LNSC 126.52 N/R 1 3

78 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2100 T LDMC 139.43 2 28

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Welton. TVR Tasmin. Record: 134.93, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

74 David Welton TVR Tasmin 4996 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LNSC / LMC Speed 148.81 1 55

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

69 John Loudon Westfield SE 1679 HSA / WSCC WSCC Speed 138.24 N/R 1 25

70 Ian Davenport Westfield SE 1700 WSCC WSCC Speed 141.48 2 38

71 Mark  Bishop Westfield SE 1600 WSCC WSCC Speed 146.96 3 49

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Adrian Clinton-Watkins. Westfield GGR. Record: 107.94, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

58 Barny Francis Westfield SEIW Redtop 2000 WSCC WSCC Speed N 124.77 1 2

765 Garry Bunn Westfield SEI Type R SC 2000 S WSCC WSCC Speed 129.82 2 7

59 David Cleaver Westfield SEIW 2450 LDMC LSS / WSCC Speed 132.07 3 12

65 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R-SC 2000 S WSCC WSCC Speed 135.97 4 20

62 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEI 2200 HDLCC 136.50 5 21

61 Simon Broadbridge Westfield SE 1796 WSCC WSCC Speed N 146.83 6 48

64 Richard Kerr Westfield Playskool S/tec 2000 S LDMC / WSCC LNSC / WSCC Speed 148.95 7 57

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 108.89, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Tim Nunn Westfield Plays-Kool Blade 998 LDMC / WSCC NSCC Speed / WSCC Speed 129.80 1 6

54 Matt Turner Westfield Mega R1 998 LDMC / NSCC 
/ WSCC

LNSC / NSCC Speed / WSCC Speed 131.97 2 11

53 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LSS / WSCC Speed 132.34 3 14

Class: 4B - Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars over 1700cc -- Holder: Stephen Davies. Lotus 340R. Record: 124.35, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

47 Robert Tonge Radical SR8 2700 LMC LMC Speed 123.44 N/R 1 1

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. Winstanley



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Eve Whitehead. RBS 8B. Record: 114.32, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

41 Mark Anson OMS 2000M 1098 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / WSCC Speed 133.56 1 17

744 Steve Carter Jedi Mk1 1000 LDMC / BARC 134.61 2 18

43 Daniel Williams Jedi Mk4 598 LDMC / LMC N 139.56 3 29

44 Ed Carter Jedi Mk1 1000 LDMC 140.89 4 34

Class: 5B - Racing Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 120.48, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

37 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LSS 137.89 1 23

36 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LMC Speed 146.19 2 47

38 Paul Morcom Swift SC93F 1600 WSCC WSCC Speed 152.42 3 66

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

31 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 T LMC 126.71 N/R 1 4

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 - Class 1 -- Holder: Robert Jacobs. Caterham 7. Record: 130.06, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

518 Richard Abraham Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC Lotus 7 Speed / NSCC Speed 146.09 1 46

520 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1595 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 153.84 2 74

519 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC Lotus 7 Speed / NSCC Speed 154.11 3 76

511 Andrew Mckay Caterham Roadsport 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 155.90 4 77

513 John Clarke Caterham 7 1600 L7C / NSCC Lotus 7 Speed / NSCC Speed 159.18 5 81

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 - Class 2 -- Holder: Andrew Willoughby. Caterham 7. Record: 127.46, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

635 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 153.13 1 71

535 Matthew Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 153.68 2 73

536 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 154.01 3 75

532 John Bransfield Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 156.91 4 79

534 Roger Legg Caterham 7 1598 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 159.76 5 82

527 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 160.94 6 84

529 Andy Brown Caterham Supersprint 1700 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 169.73 7 91
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Class: L3 - Lotus 7 - Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 119.55, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

552 Grahame Wardall Caterham Seven 1585 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 144.25 1 44

555 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 145.08 2 45

553 Tony Smith Caterham 7 150SV 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 149.82 3 59

548 Howard Russell Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 151.27 4 65

556 Malcolm Hickey Caterham 7 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 152.56 5 68

557 Oliver Wright Caterham 7 1598 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 152.61 6 69

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 - Class 4 -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 119.9, 10/15

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

567 Jeremy Davies Caterham R300 1999 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 148.03 1 52

570 Michael Sankey Caterham Superlight 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 150.67 2 62

569 Jon Davies Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N 152.83 3 70

669 Charlotte Johnston Caterham Roadsport SV 1800 L7C Lotus 7 Speed N L 157.17 4 80

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 - Class 6 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

590 Shaun Elwell Caterham Superlight 1999 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 131.47 N/R 1 10

587 Graham Denholm Caterham 7 1998 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 143.23 2 42

690 Gillian Elwell Caterham 7 1999 L7C Lotus 7 Speed  L 147.67 3 51

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 - Class 7 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

598 Simon Rogers Caterham Hayabusa 1396 L7C Lotus 7 Speed 130.60 N/R 1 9
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

65 Derek Hodder 3G 3.33 69.10 3.33 65.77 70.55 139.65 105.9 58.29

598 Simon Rogers L7 2.91 65.84 2.91 62.93 68.14 133.98 105.9 60.75

590 Shaun Elwell L6 2.79 69.71 2.79 66.92 71.83 141.54 103.2 57.51

567 Jeremy Davies L4 3.29 78.49 3.29 75.20 77.88 156.37 98.20 52.05

569 Jon Davies L4 3.38 76.10 3.38 72.72 76.73 152.83 89.47 53.26

570 Michael Sankey L4 3.36 75.76 3.36 72.40 78.25 154.01 100.6 52.85

548 Howard Russell L3 3.11 77.06 3.11 73.95 80.51 157.57 85.66 51.66

552 Grahame Wardall L3 3.22 82.35 3.22 79.13 78.42 160.77 89.47 50.63

553 Tony Smith L3 3.14 75.58 3.14 72.44 87.62 163.20 80.52 49.87

765 Garry Bunn 3G 3.03 66.84 3.03 63.81 68.29 135.13 111.8 60.23

555 Philip Matchwick L3 3.22 72.69 3.22 69.47 75.26 147.95 89.47 55.02

557 Oliver Wright L3 3.05 74.72 3.05 71.67 77.89 152.61 89.47 53.33

513 John Clarke L1 3.19 76.87 3.19 73.68 82.31 159.18 82.17 51.13

527 Chris Whitlow L2 3.20 78.86 3.20 75.66 82.14 161.00 85.66 50.56

529 Andy Brown L2 3.83 85.82 3.83 81.99 88.75 174.57 87.53 46.63

532 John Bransfield L2 3.36 3.36 n/a n/a 156.96 89.47 51.86

534 Roger Legg L2 3.19 79.57 3.19 76.38 82.41 161.98 85.66 50.25

535 Matthew Bramall L2 3.19 76.37 3.19 73.18 80.81 157.18 85.66 51.78

536 Paul Collins L2 3.08 75.06 3.08 71.98 78.95 154.01 89.47 52.85

511 Andrew Mckay L1 7.93 82.97 7.93 75.04 81.44 164.41 89.47 49.51

519 Clive Marsden L1 3.13 75.56 3.13 72.43 79.73 155.29 83.88 52.41

520 Robert Jacobs L1 3.16 3.16 n/a n/a 154.34 85.66 52.74

31 Glyn Sketchley 5D 3.01 64.70 3.01 61.69 67.73 132.43 115.0 61.46

41 Mark Anson 5A 4.05 70.11 4.05 66.06 68.59 138.70 103.2 58.68

36 Geoff Ward 5B 3.29 71.04 3.29 67.75 75.15 146.19 91.51 55.68

37 Phil Nelson 5B 3.09 71.05 3.09 67.96 71.75 142.80 89.47 57.00

587 Graham Denholm L6 3.38 72.00 3.38 68.62 73.03 145.03 98.20 56.12

690 Gillian Elwell L6 2.95 75.56 2.95 72.61 78.52 154.08 89.47 52.83

38 Paul Morcom 5B 3.12 77.59 3.12 74.47 82.68 160.27 83.88 50.79

725 Peter Brown 1D 3.21 84.54 3.21 81.33 85.34 169.88 74.56 47.91

47 Robert Tonge 4B 2.71 61.09 2.71 58.38 65.31 126.40 115.0 64.40

635 Chris Bramall L2 3.30 77.55 3.30 74.25 80.88 158.43 83.88 51.38

518 Richard Abraham L1 3.04 73.57 3.04 70.53 77.29 150.86 85.66 53.95

669 Charlotte Johnston L4 3.44 3.44 n/a n/a 187.42 77.43 43.43

61 Simon Broadbridge 3G 3.50 10.50 3.50 7.00 153.24 163.74 95.86 49.71

62 Chris Griffiths 3G 3.10 67.53 3.10 64.43 70.41 137.94 108.8 59.01

64 Richard Kerr 3G 3.30 76.02 3.30 72.72 72.93 148.95 103.2 54.65

60 David Williams 3A 3.47 78.92 3.47 75.45 81.46 160.38 75.97 50.75

702 Rosalyn Kennett 2B 4.65 77.33 4.65 72.68 81.74 159.07 93.63 51.17

53 Terry Everall 3H 3.07 66.21 3.07 63.14 67.65 133.86 105.9 60.81

86 Colin Duncalf 3A 4.85 83.46 4.85 78.61 87.30 170.76 47.67

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B  -  Anglesey, National Circuit    -   Saturday, October 1st, 2016    -          Course Length: 3639 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. 
Winstanley
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787 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.63 80.98 3.63 77.35 84.04 165.02 69.42 49.32

108 Bill Stevenson 2A 3.16 78.25 3.16 75.09 83.22 161.47 83.88 50.41

90 Robbie Birrell 2D 3.37 101.37 3.37 98.00 99.52 200.89 77.43 40.52

125 David Brown 1D 3.23 95.65 3.23 92.42 86.35 182.00 44.72

70 Ian Davenport 3F 3.18 72.58 3.18 69.40 75.96 148.54 100.6 54.80

71 Mark  Bishop 3F 3.28 79.26 3.28 75.98 80.86 160.12 93.63 50.83

74 David Welton 3E 3.67 80.87 3.67 77.20 82.00 162.87 93.63 49.97

77 Chris Edwards 3C 2.63 62.41 2.63 59.78 64.44 126.85 103.2 64.17

78 Gareth Shipley 3C 2.20 69.18 2.20 66.98 75.27 144.45 87.53 56.35

102 Steven Carpenter 2B 3.37 70.69 3.37 67.32 74.96 145.65 95.86 55.88

59 David Cleaver 3G 3.30 68.38 3.30 65.08 70.14 138.52 108.8 58.76

58 Barny Francis 3G 3.45 69.61 3.45 66.16 73.14 142.75 95.86 57.02

81 Andrew Larton 3B 3.17 66.61 3.17 63.44 71.31 137.92 98.20 59.02

701 Adam Read 2B 3.12 68.49 3.12 65.37 69.90 138.39 100.6 58.82

82 John Moxham 3B 3.06 72.42 3.06 69.36 74.23 146.65 93.63 55.50

69 John Loudon 3F 3.04 69.05 3.04 66.01 98.04 167.09 108.8 48.71

83 David Reade 3B 3.38 79.88 3.38 76.50 83.74 163.62 85.66 49.75

95 Nigel Fox 2B 2.94 2.94 n/a n/a 140.38 103.2 57.98

97 Stephen Everall 2B 3.53 71.36 3.53 67.83 75.82 147.18 89.47 55.30

100 Mike West 2B 3.27 79.39 3.27 76.12 80.04 159.43 89.47 51.05

96 David Richings 2B 3.06 73.18 3.06 70.12 76.98 150.16 91.51 54.21

98 John Williams 2B 3.14 78.04 3.14 74.90 84.07 162.11 78.95 50.21

101 Maurici Revilla 2B 2.99 68.14 2.99 65.15 81.59 149.73 95.86 54.36

105 Andrew Taylor 2A 3.10 71.72 3.10 68.62 74.06 145.78 89.47 55.83

106 Leon Franks 2A 3.40 83.63 3.40 80.23 82.68 166.31 83.88 48.94

107 Michael Bellerby 2A 3.58 70.77 3.58 67.19 73.66 144.43 98.20 56.36

111 Steve Wilson 1G 3.01 75.62 3.01 72.61 77.86 153.48 80.52 53.03

112 Stephen Morrison 1G 2.93 71.25 2.93 68.32 74.47 145.72 91.51 55.86

87 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.39 82.82 3.39 79.43 88.10 170.92 66.00 47.62

117 Darren Jones 1E 2.85 74.27 2.85 71.42 78.63 152.90 89.47 53.23

120 Stephen Norton 1D 3.06 76.33 3.06 73.27 79.25 155.58 80.52 52.32

124 Martin Rowe 1D 2.99 71.87 2.99 68.88 76.52 148.39 87.53 54.85

123 Roger Fish 1D 3.12 69.97 3.12 66.85 74.06 144.03 89.47 56.51

121 Rob Brown-Kenna 1D 3.77 80.36 3.77 76.59 82.13 162.49 82.17 50.09

128 Alan Sawyer 1C 2.62 69.62 2.62 67.00 114.76 184.38 100.6 44.14

737 Paul Henderson 1B 3.00 70.56 3.00 67.56 74.65 145.21 85.66 56.05

131 Nigel Trundle 1B 3.21 74.33 3.21 71.12 77.62 151.95 85.66 53.57

132 Dom Wilson 1B 2.91 73.89 2.91 70.98 76.89 150.78 87.53 53.98

133 Russell Thorpe 1B 3.31 75.05 3.31 71.74 77.87 152.92 89.47 53.23

134 Keith Minshull 1B 2.89 69.03 2.89 66.14 71.72 140.75 87.53 57.83

135 Thomas Bourn 1B 3.14 75.74 3.14 72.60 79.68 155.42 87.53 52.37

136 James Kerr 1B 3.42 72.86 3.42 69.44 75.28 148.14 91.51 54.94

708 Carol Stevenson 2A 3.72 83.80 3.72 80.08 84.56 168.36 89.47 48.35

145 Andrew Rollason SA 3.51 81.58 3.51 78.07 86.06 167.64 70.64 48.55

137 Duncan Burrow 1B 3.22 74.33 3.22 71.11 76.95 151.28 83.88 53.80

556 Malcolm Hickey L3 3.11 74.40 3.11 71.29 78.16 152.56 89.47 53.35

44 Ed Carter 5A 3.41 71.07 3.41 67.66 69.82 140.89 91.51 57.77

744 Steve Carter 5A 3.16 3.16 n/a n/a 134.61 108.8 60.47

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. 
Winstanley
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

108 Bill Stevenson 2A 2.75 2.75 n/a n/a 151.23 87.53 53.82

587 Graham Denholm L6 3.37 70.62 3.37 67.25 72.61 143.23 98.20 56.83

567 Jeremy Davies L4 3.28 72.20 3.28 68.92 75.83 148.03 98.20 54.99

569 Jon Davies L4 3.28 85.82 3.28 82.54 76.85 162.67 89.47 50.04

570 Michael Sankey L4 3.10 3.10 n/a n/a 150.67 103.2 54.02

548 Howard Russell L3 3.12 74.29 3.12 71.17 76.98 151.27 89.47 53.81

552 Grahame Wardall L3 3.10 70.67 3.10 67.57 73.58 144.25 89.47 56.43

553 Tony Smith L3 3.38 73.38 3.38 70.00 76.44 149.82 87.53 54.33

555 Philip Matchwick L3 3.08 71.26 3.08 68.18 73.82 145.08 91.51 56.10

557 Oliver Wright L3 2.99 83.77 2.99 80.78 78.16 161.93 89.47 50.26

513 John Clarke L1 2.87 82.87 2.87 80.00 80.64 163.51 85.66 49.78

527 Chris Whitlow L2 2.92 77.55 2.92 74.63 83.39 160.94 87.53 50.57

529 Andy Brown L2 3.55 82.17 3.55 78.62 87.56 169.73 87.53 47.95

532 John Bransfield L2 3.43 76.95 3.43 73.52 79.96 156.91 87.53 51.87

534 Roger Legg L2 3.32 3.32 n/a n/a 159.76 87.53 50.95

535 Matthew Bramall L2 3.12 74.50 3.12 71.38 79.18 153.68 83.88 52.96

536 Paul Collins L2 3.40 75.34 3.40 71.94 79.11 154.45 91.51 52.70

511 Andrew Mckay L1 3.36 75.84 3.36 72.48 80.06 155.90 89.47 52.21

519 Clive Marsden L1 3.09 75.29 3.09 72.20 78.82 154.11 85.66 52.82

520 Robert Jacobs L1 3.14 74.97 3.14 71.83 78.87 153.84 87.53 52.91

31 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.75 2.75 n/a n/a 126.71 122.0 64.24

725 Peter Brown 1D 3.05 3.05 n/a n/a 163.09 77.43 49.91

669 Charlotte Johnston L4 3.19 3.19 n/a n/a 157.17 87.53 51.79

41 Mark Anson 5A 2.65 2.65 n/a n/a 133.56 103.2 60.94

47 Robert Tonge 4B 2.95 2.95 n/a n/a 123.44 122.0 65.94

690 Gillian Elwell L6 3.17 3.17 n/a n/a 147.67 91.51 55.12

65 Derek Hodder 3G 3.15 3.15 n/a n/a 135.97 103.2 59.86

53 Terry Everall 3H 3.18 3.18 n/a n/a 132.34 105.9 61.50

54 Matt Turner 3H 3.01 3.01 n/a n/a 131.97 103.2 61.68

55 Tim Nunn 3H 3.14 3.14 n/a n/a 129.80 100.6 62.71

61 Simon Broadbridge 3G 3.26 3.26 n/a n/a 146.83 95.86 55.43

62 Chris Griffiths 3G 2.99 2.99 n/a n/a 136.50 108.8 59.63

38 Paul Morcom 5B 3.44 3.44 n/a n/a 152.42 53.40

64 Richard Kerr 3G 3.26 3.26 n/a n/a 0.00 0

765 Garry Bunn 3G 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a 129.82 115.0 62.70

635 Chris Bramall L2 3.26 3.26 n/a n/a 153.13 83.88 53.15

69 John Loudon 3F 2.86 2.86 n/a n/a 138.24 105.9 58.88

36 Geoff Ward 5B 3.57 3.57 n/a n/a 150.30 54.15

37 Phil Nelson 5B 3.13 3.13 n/a n/a 137.89 59.03

60 David Williams 3A 3.48 3.48 n/a n/a DNF 87.53 0

70 Ian Davenport 3F 2.68 2.68 n/a n/a 141.48 100.6 57.53

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint 
Weekend

Nat B  -  Anglesey, National Circuit    -   Saturday, October 1st, 2016    -          Course Length: 3639 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. 
Winstanley

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp



71 Mark  Bishop 3F 2.57 2.57 n/a n/a 146.96 98.20 55.39

59 David Cleaver 3G 2.67 2.67 n/a n/a 132.07 111.8 61.63

598 Simon Rogers L7 2.73 2.73 n/a n/a 130.60 105.9 62.32

590 Shaun Elwell L6 2.67 2.67 n/a n/a 131.47 105.9 61.91

518 Richard Abraham L1 3.48 3.48 n/a n/a 146.09 55.72

74 David Welton 3E 3.02 3.02 n/a n/a 148.81 105.9 54.70

77 Chris Edwards 3C 2.10 2.10 n/a n/a 126.52 108.8 64.33

78 Gareth Shipley 3C 2.36 2.36 n/a n/a 139.43 87.53 58.38

787 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.38 3.38 n/a n/a 163.10 69.42 49.90

81 Andrew Larton 3B 2.99 2.99 n/a n/a 132.32 95.86 61.51

82 John Moxham 3B 2.89 2.89 n/a n/a 139.35 93.63 58.41

125 David Brown 1D 2.81 2.81 n/a n/a 161.35 73.20 50.45

86 Colin Duncalf 3A 2.97 2.97 n/a n/a 167.05 70.64 48.72

702 Rosalyn Kennett 2B 3.12 3.12 n/a n/a 147.41 98.20 55.22

95 Nigel Fox 2B 2.60 2.60 n/a n/a 132.91 103.2 61.24

97 Stephen Everall 2B 3.04 3.04 n/a n/a 140.07 91.51 58.11

100 Mike West 2B 2.73 2.73 n/a n/a 150.27 91.51 54.17

111 Steve Wilson 1G 2.66 2.66 n/a n/a 149.21 82.17 54.55

112 Stephen Morrison 1G 2.46 2.46 n/a n/a 140.98 95.86 57.74

701 Adam Read 2B 2.91 2.91 n/a n/a 130.56 103.2 62.34

96 David Richings 2B 2.86 2.86 n/a n/a 142.53 91.51 57.11

98 John Williams 2B 2.74 2.74 n/a n/a 152.43 87.53 53.40

102 Steven Carpenter 2B 2.40 2.40 n/a n/a 137.33 100.6 59.27

105 Andrew Taylor 2A 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a 138.78 91.51 58.65

58 Barny Francis 3G 2.46 2.46 n/a n/a 124.77 105.9 65.24

106 Leon Franks 2A 3.09 3.09 n/a n/a 141.27 83.88 57.62

107 Michael Bellerby 2A 3.01 3.01 n/a n/a 143.15 56.86

117 Darren Jones 1E 2.96 2.96 n/a n/a 139.87 95.86 58.19

120 Stephen Norton 1D 2.67 2.67 n/a n/a 148.27 80.52 54.90

101 Maurici Revilla 2B 2.54 2.54 n/a n/a 128.95 103.2 63.12

123 Roger Fish 1D 2.64 2.64 n/a n/a 133.21 91.51 61.10

124 Martin Rowe 1D 2.66 2.66 n/a n/a 139.69 89.47 58.27

128 Alan Sawyer 1C 2.33 2.33 n/a n/a 139.92 103.2 58.17

121 Rob Brown-Kenna 1D 3.43 3.43 n/a n/a 150.65 82.17 54.03

83 David Reade 3B 2.85 2.85 n/a n/a 135.76 91.51 59.96

737 Paul Henderson 1B 2.97 2.97 n/a n/a 141.33 87.53 57.59

131 Nigel Trundle 1B 3.15 3.15 n/a n/a 143.48 87.53 56.73

132 Dom Wilson 1B 2.75 2.75 n/a n/a DNF 87.53 65.01

133 Russell Thorpe 1B 3.19 3.19 n/a n/a 148.87 89.47 54.67

134 Keith Minshull 1B 2.92 2.92 n/a n/a 137.99 87.53 58.99

135 Thomas Bourn 1B 2.86 2.86 n/a n/a 153.39 87.53 53.06

136 James Kerr 1B 3.36 3.36 n/a n/a 141.54 93.63 57.51

145 Andrew Rollason SA 3.10 3.10 n/a n/a 162.16 70.64 50.19

87 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.20 3.20 n/a n/a 167.61 68.24 48.56

708 Carol Stevenson 2A 2.95 2.95 n/a n/a 156.36 89.47 52.06

137 Duncan Burrow 1B 2.85 2.85 n/a n/a 148.75 83.88 54.72

43 Daniel Williams 5A 4.80 4.80 n/a n/a 139.56 95.86 58.32

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor; C. 
Winstanley

01/10/2016. 17:05:08 - Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, damp


	Contents
	EventReportRun3
	SA
	1B
	1C
	1D
	1E
	1G
	2A
	2B
	2D
	3A
	3B
	3C
	3E
	3F
	3G
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	5D
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L6
	L7

	ChampionshipsAward
	SA
	1B
	1C
	1D
	1E
	1G
	2A
	2B
	2D
	3A
	3B
	3C
	3E
	3F
	3G
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	5D
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L6
	L7

	T1_SplitSectorRunReport2
	T2_SplitSectorRunReport2

